Plaintiff, on behalf of all others similarly situated, prays for relief and judgment 

against Defendant, jointly and severally with DOES 1 through 20, as follows:

1. For damages, unpaid wages, penalties, injunctive relief, and attorneys’ fees in 

excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), exclusive of interest and costs. Plaintiff 

reserves the right to amend her prayer for relief to seek a different amount.

Class Certification

2. That this case be certified as a class action;

3. That Plaintiff be appointed as the representative of the Class and Subclass;